2024 VISAA BASEBALL STATE POLL #4

April 30, 2024

DIVISION |

Rank School
1 Benedictine College Preparatory

St. Paul VI Catholic High School
Cape Henry Collegiate
Miller School of Albemarle
Collegiate School
St. Anne's-Belfield School
Norfolk Academy

The Potomac School
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Bishop O'Connell High School
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Trinity Episcopal

Also Receiving Votes

DIVISION I

Votes | |Rank School
69 1 Highland School
63 2 Greenbrier Christian Academy
56 3 Nansemond-Suffolk Academy
50 4 Atlantic Shores Christian School
41 5 The Steward School
33 6 Trinity Christian School
30 7 Virginia Episcopal School
22 8 Isle of Wight Academy
14 9 North Cross School
7 10 Hampton Roads Academy

Also Receiving Votes

The Covenant School

Fredericksburg Christian School

Votes
68
65
56
49
42
29
28
25
16

DIVISION Il

Rank School
1 Walsingham Academy
2 Southampton Academy
3 Kenston Forest School
4  Amelia Academy
5 Grace Christian School(Mechanicsville)
6 Brunswick Academy
7 Broadwater Academy
8 The Blessed Sacrament Huguenot School
9 Life Christian School
10 Grace Christian School(Staunton)

Also Receiving Votes

Votes
70

62
57
49
41
34
28
20
15




